NOVACAP high voltage capacitors are available specially tested for
long term reliability. The non-polar inner electrode design permits capacitors
to be arrayed in stacks with no voltage gradient between units. Chips have
rounded surfaces to improve structural integrity and encapsulation in use.
Units may be tested to MIL-PRF-49467 and MIL-PRF-55681. Applications
include aerospace, airborne and military use for radar, power supplies
and voltage multiplier circuits. Other sizes and voltage ratings are
available, please consult NOVACAP. Commercial versions with

voltages exceeding 1000 VDC. Conformal coating
of chips is recommended in use to eliminate arcing.
HOW TO ORDER
SIZE
See Chart
DIELECTRIC
N = COG
B  = X7R
CAPACITANCE
Value in
Picofarads
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of zeros:
103 = 10,000 pF
VOLTAGE-VDCW
Two significant
figures, followed
by number of
zeros:
302 = 3000V
TERMINATION
N = Nickel Barrier
(100% Sn)
sizes 1515 to
4540 only
P = Palladium
Silver
Y = Nickel Barrier
(90Sn/10Pb)
sizes 1515 to
4540 only
THICKNESS
OPTION
X=Non-stan-
dard thickness.
Specify in Mils
if non- standard
is required.
Standard items
are any thick-
ness to Max.
shown in
charts.
PACKING
OPTION
T=Reeled
MARKING
OPTION
M=Marked
(See Marking
Specifications)
HIGH
RELIABILITY
TEST
Specify Test
TOLERANCE
J = +/- 5 %
K = +/- 10 %
M= +/- 20 %
Z = +80%-20%
P = +100%-0%
4540 B 103 M 302 N X H T M